Telephoto zoom lens with 3.8x magnification range
Built-in OSS (Optical SteadyShot) image stabilization
Quiet, responsive autofocus with stills and video
High-performance optics and aluminum alloy finish
35 mm equivalent focal length: 3.25–12.40 in
SEL55210/B
E 55–210 mm F4.5-6.3 OSS
APS-C Telephoto Zoom Lens with Optical SteadyShot
This 55-210mm lens offers a superb balance of form and function: ample zoom
range in a compact design that is lightweight and remarkably comfortable to
hold and operate. Built-in Optical SteadyShot image stabilization system makes
it possible to produce sharp images even when shooting handheld in low light.
Bullets
Features
Versatile telephoto lens with 3.8x zoom range
Ideal for wide range of shooting applications, including sports and nature
Stylish, light, and easy to carry, with high-quality aluminum alloy finish on barrel
Optical SteadyShot image stabilization within lens for crisp, stable handheld shooting. Silent
mechanism during movie recording
Two ED glass elements and two aspherical elements for excellent optical performance across
zoom range
Quiet, responsive autofocus with internal AF mechanism: ideal for still and HD movie shooting
7-blade circular aperture for beautiful defocus effects
Direct Manual Focus with non-rotating focus ring during AF: ideal for precise, comfortable manual
focus adjustments
Supplied with front cap, rear cap and lens hood
Specification
At a Glance
Focal Length 55 -210mm (APS-C)
Max. Aperture f/4.5-6.3
© 2014 Sony Electronics Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without written permission is prohibited.
Sony is not responsible for typographic and photographic errors. Features and specifications are subject to change without
notice. Sony and Optical SteadyShot are trademarks of Sony. All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners.
Size and Weight 2.625 x 4.375 in. / 12.2 oz.
Footnotes
*
"35 mm equivalent focal length (APS-C)" and "Angle of View
(APS-C)" are with interchangeable lens digital camera
incorporating APS-C type image sensors.
Lens Specifications
35 mm equivalent focal
length (APS-C) 82.5-315mm
Angle of View (APS-C) 29°-7°40'
Aperture Blades 7
Circular Aperture Yes
Filter Diameter (mm) 49 mm
Focal Length (mm) 55-210mm
Format APS-C
Image stabilization
(SteadyShot) Optical SteadyShot
Lens Groups / Elements 9/13
Maximum Magnification ratio
(x) 0.225x
Maximum aperture (F) 4.5-6.3
Minimum Aperture (F) 22-32
Minimum Focus Distance 3.28 ft (1 m)
Mount Sony E-mount
Size & Weight
Dimensions (Diameter x
Length) 2-5/8 x 4-3/8" (63.8 x 108 mm)
Weight 12.2 oz (345 g)